	POSITION
	NAME
	EMAIL

	
	
	

	PRINCIPAL
	Michelle Rodriguez
	mrodriguez@lindenps.org

	
	
	

	SECRETARY
	Rona Renna
	rrenna@lindenps.org

	
	
	

	NURSE
	Tara McCarthy
	tmccarthy@lindenps.org

	
	
	

	SOCIAL WORKER
	Anne-Marie Spricigo
	aspricigio@lindenps.org

	
	
	

	
	
	

	PRE-K
	
	

	
	Colleen Williams
	cwilliams@lindenps.org

	
	Tracey Merton
	tmerton@lindenps.org

	
	
	

	KINDERGARTEN
	
	

	
	Joan Dolan
	jdolan@lindenps.org

	
	Lily Durick
	ldurick@lindenps.org

	

	
	
	

	GRADE 1
	
	

	
	Despina Cordiero
	dcordeiro@lindenps.org

	
	Kimberly Picciano
	kpicciano@lindenps.org

	
	Kimberlisa Martins
	klmartins@lindenps.org

	
	
	

	GRADE 2
	
	

	
	Lisa Rieckhoff
	lrieckhoff@lindenps.org

	
	Peter Spoganetz
	pspoganetz@lindenps.org

	
	Abigail Geisel 
	ageisel@lindenps.org

	
	
	

	GRADE 3
	
	

	
	Heather Astalos
	hastalos@lindenps.org

	
	Veronica Buscaino
	vbuscaino@lindenps.org

	
	Hadya Williams
	hwilliams@lindenps.org

	GRADE 4
	
	

	
	Nicole Reider
	nreider@lindenps.org

	
	Liana Hiltwein
	lhitwein@lindenps.org

	
	
	

	GRADE 5
	
	

	
	Vickie Gonzalez
	vgonzalez@lindenps.org

	
	Julieanna Salerno
	jsalerno@lindenps.org

	
	Amanda Schweikardt
	aschweikardt@lindenps.org

	
	
	

	RESOURCE
	
	

	
	Justyna Stec
	jstec@lindenps.org

	
	Jessica Finn
	jfinn@lindenps.org

	
	Melanie Goncalves
	
mgoncalves@lindenps.org


	
	
	

	PE
	
	

	
	Robert Kurtz
	rkurtz@lindenps.org

	
	Lukasz Jarmolowski
	ljarmolowski@lindenps.org

	
	
	

	MUSIC
	
	

	
	Melanie Reis
	mreis@lindenps.org

	
	Michael Clark  (Instrumental)
	mclark@lindenps.org

	
	
	

	ART
	
	

	
	Mark Kohut
	mkohut@lindenps.org

	
	
	

	

LANGUAGES
	
	

	
	Juana Rodriguez
	jrodriguez@lindenps.org

	
	
	

	ESL/BILINGUAL
	
	

	
	Kathleen Burke
	kburke@lindenps.org

	
	
	

	SPEECH
	
	

	
	Debra Moreau
	dmoreau@lindenps.org

	
	
	

	COACHES
	
	

	
	Lisa Capanna (Reading)
	lcapanna@lindenps.org

	
	Margaret Zucosky (Math)
	mzucosky@lindenps.org

	
	
	

	G&T
	
	

	
	Stephanie Webb
	swebb@lindenps.org

	
	
	

	READING SPECIALIST
	
	

	
	Deidre Seaman
	dseaman@lindenps.org

	
	
	



ACADEMIC SUPPORT
                                           
                                          Nicole Pierce                                      npierce@lindenps.org

